

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Ltd.

(A Government of India Enterprises)

5th Floor, Pragati Maidan, Metro Station Building Complex, New Delhi- 110001 Corporate Identity Number U60232DL2006GOI155068 Web:

www.dfccil.gov.in

No. 2019/HQ/Admin/RTI-97

Shri Yatheesh Kumar B G Tamil Nadu

Subject:

Providing information w.r.t. Original Application received under the RTI

Act.2005.

Reference: Your Application dated 22.01.19 received through DOPT.

Information i. r. o. your above RTI application as received is attached. Since the saw if not maintained at one place whaten received is formaled.

Hope the above information is complete and satisfactory. If not, then you can appeal within 30 days of receipt of the letter to the 1st Appellate Authority whose name and address is as under:

Shri Satish Kothari, GGM/Administration DFCCIL, 5th Floor, Pragati Maidan Metro Station Building, New Delhi-110001.

(S.K.PANDA)

Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

New Delhi: 28.02.019

E-mail: skpanda@dfcc.co.in

9717636811

DA: 04 Sheets

Note

No. HQ/EN/RTI/Pt.II

Dated: 23.01.2019

Sub:- RTI Application of Yatheesh Kumar B G dt . 22.01.2019.

Ref:- ADMIN F. No. 2019/HQ/Admin/RTI-97 dt. 23.01.2019.

Point wise information pertaining to corporate office Civil Engineering Department of EDFC is as under:

- 1. NIL number of works tender called in past six months.
- 2.&3. No information of training/knowledge of staff about minimum wages Act and disciplinary action is available with Corporate Office Civil Engineering Department of EDFC.
- 4. In Corporate Officer Civil Engineering Department of EDFC all tenders are being called with address, email and phone number.

Seemant Bansal AGM/Engg./EC

APIO for EDFC Civil Deptt. of Corporate Office.

DGM/ADMIN(PIO)

Date: 23 Sign.:

Dated: 15.02.2019

Sub: DGM/Admn./RTI No. 2019/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-97 dated 05.02.2019.

In reference to DGM/Admin/RTI's note No. 2019/HQ/ADMIN/RTI-97 dated 05.02.2019 regarding RTI application of Shri Yatheesh Kumar B G., reply furnished as under:

	RTI No. 2019/HQ/ADMIN/RTI	I-97 ·
SN	Information sought	Reply
1.	Has minimum wages Act implementation made compulsory for all tenders involving manpower called by various departments of various PSUs under your ministry?	meer that 23 of 19. Reply
2.	Kindly provide me details of number of works tender with CLC minimum wages compliance and no. of works tender without CLC compliance called various PSUs under your ministry for the past 6 months.	N.A.
3.	Does all the officers of your ministry and PSU having the authority to call the tenders are aware of CLCs minimum wages act but call tender.	N. A.
4.	Under your ministerial PSUs what is the prescribed action or punishment against officials who are selecting tenderers or contractors by not considering minimum wages act. How many officers have received such disciplinary action under various PSUs under your ministry for last five years.	N.A.
5.	All the tenders need to carry concerned Department's address, email ID, phone numbers for clarification purposes of each and every tender. Are all the tenders called by various PSUs in your ministry carry all the contact details including complete address for contact, email address phone number. If no, kindly let me know how many tenders are called so far with complete address, phone number and email ID and how many tenders are called without giving complete address, phone number and email ID.	Recently, HR department has issued one Tender for providing outsourced manpower (Tender No. HQ/ HR/5/Tender/CO/Hiring of manpower/2018 uploaded on DFCCIL's website and www.tenderwizard.com/dfccil on 16.01.2019.

AM/HR

TS

e(

115

Re

AGM/HR

DGM/Admn./RTI

Ref Dam 24

Dy. No.: 2 10 Date: Sign.:

Note

No. HQ/GM/S&T/WC/RTI/I/28

Dated: 21-02-2019

Sub- Information under RTI act sought by Applicant – Mr. Yatheesh Kumar B G, 2/113 Kalvi Nagar South II Street, Madurai-625021 vide his on line application [Ref no-Registration no-DFCCL/R/2019/80002 dated 22-01-2019]

Ref- Manager/P/WC (APIO/WDFC) email dated 20-02-2019.

With reference to information sought vide above referred email containing Application of the Applicant under RTI, the information pertaining to undersigned office is conveyed under col no-2;

Reference Paras of Applicant's referred Request for information under "Information sought" (Col no-1)	Comments (WDFC Procurement-Corporate office) (Col No-2)
(i) Has minimum wages Act implementation made compulsory for all tenders involving manpower called by various departments of various PSUs under your ministry?	In JICA Funded Tenders, based on Design Build Lump sum (DBLS) Tendering Strategy, for Works Contract Packages of Western Corridor of DFCCIL (WDFC), processed in Corporate office by the WDFC Procurement cell, Provision has been made for the Construction works to be undertaken in accordance with all applicable legislation and Indian Statutory Requirements including, inter alia, 'Minimum Wages Act 1948 and Rules 1950.In addition; Provision has, also, been made for the Contractor to ensure Payment of at least the minimum wages as prescribed and applicable from time to time, under the Minimum wages Act 1948. Provision has, also, been made for the Contractor to pay fair wages to his Employees keeping in view the best Practices and Industry Standards and it must be ensured that Workers in various categories are paid not less than the Minimum Wages fixed and notified by the central/State Government as applicable.

Reference Paras of Applicant's referred Request for information under "Information sought"	Comments (WDFC Procurement-Corporate office) (Col No-2)
(Col no 1)	(COI 110-2)
(ii) Kindly provide me details of number of Works tender with CLC minimum Wages compliance and no. of works tender without CLC compliance called by various PSUs under your ministry for the Past 06 months.	The details of the aforesaid JICA Funded WDFC Contract Packages is available in the DFCCIL Website under Misc. Field i.e. in Public domain. Further there are no tenders called in the last 06 months.
(iii) Does all the Officer of Your ministry and PSU having the authority to call the tenders are aware of CLCs minimum Wages act and how many Officers do not have the knowledge of minimum wages act but call tender.	There is no record to delineate the Each DFCCIL Officer's conversance with Minimum Wages Act.
(iv) Under your ministerial PSUs what is the prescribed action or punishment against official who are selecting Tenderers or Contractors without considering minimum Wages act or have issued contracts without considering minimum wages Act. How many officers have received such disciplinary action under various PSUs under your ministry for last five years?	As conveyed in Reply to Query no-1, JICA Funded Tenders of WDFC's Work Contract Packages contain provision for the Contractors to ensure compliance with Minimum Wages Act.
(v) All the tenders need to carry concerned departments address, E Mail ID, Phone numbers for clarification purposes of each and every tender. Are all the Tenders called by various PSUs in your ministry carry all the contact de5tails including complete address for contact, E Mail address Phone number? If no, kindly let me know how many tenders are called so far with complete address, phone number and E Mail ID and how many Tenders are called without giving	,
complete address, phone number and E Mail	

UNIC-JOIGN 327.

Manager/S&T/WC-1

DGM/S&T/WC-1 21/21/9.
GGM/S&T/WC-1 21/21/9.

12

ED/WDFC DEA DGM/Admin (PIO)

